
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
2  1  1   Memphis, U. of  286  282  284       852  E 
1  2  2   SMU 285  289  290       864  +12 

T4  T3  3   UCF 291  289  285       865  +13 
3  5  4   South Florida 290  293  287       870  +18 

T4  T3  5   Temple  291  289  293       873  +21 
T7  6  T6   Cincinnati 296  290  292       878  +26 
T7  7  T6   Connecticut 296  295  287       878  +26 
10  8  8   East Carolina 299  293  292       884  +32 
9  9  9   Houston  297  298  294       889  +37 
6  10  10   Wichita State  292  305  304       901  +49 
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The American Championship
Innisbrook Resort- Copperhead Course

Innisbrook, FL
The American Championship - Copperhead Course 

Dates: Apr 21 - Apr 23 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   McClure Meissner  SMU  66   66  68       200  -13   
T3 2   Austin Squires  Cincinnati  73   67  66       206  -7   
2 3   Brad Bawden  Memphis, U. of  70   69  69       208  -5   

T5 4   Kyler Tate  UCF  70   71  68       209  -4   
T3 T5   Albin Bergstrom  South Florida  69   71  72       212  -1   
T7 T5   Chase Harris  Memphis, U. of  72   71  69       212  -1   
T5 7   Bobby Bai  UCF  70   71  72       213  E   
T15 8   Jimmy Hervol  Connecticut  74   71  69       214  +1   
T7 9   Yannik Emmert  Wichita State  70   73  72       215  +2   
T10 T10   Kyle Flexsenhar  South Florida  72   72  72       216  +3   
T10 T10   Blake Taylor  East Carolina  73   71  72       216  +3   
T10 T12   Guillaume Chevalier  Memphis, U. of  72   72  73       217  +4   
T10 T12   Isaiah Jackson  Memphis, U. of  74   70  73       217  +4   
T23 T14   Gary McCabe  Temple  71   76  71       218  +5   
T7 T14   John Barone  Temple  74   69  75       218  +5   
T31 T16   Luke Gifford  South Florida  75   76  68       219  +6   
T15 T16   Trey Wren  Temple  71   74  74       219  +6   
T21 T16   Ben Wong  SMU  73   73  73       219  +6   
T15 T19   Alexander Frances  Houston  75   70  75       220  +7   
T21 T19   Jackson Markham  SMU  72   74  74       220  +7   
T10 T21   Nicolas Osterburg  Cincinnati  73   71  77       221  +8   
T26 T21   Braxton Watkins  Houston  72   77  72       221  +8   
T15 T21   Tommy Cao  UCF  73   72  76       221  +8   
T15 T21   Erik Reisner  Temple  75   70  76       221  +8   
T31 T21   Drake Hull  Connecticut  76   75  70       221  +8   
25 T21   Jack Boulger  Connecticut  75   73  73       221  +8   

T15 T21   Borja Martin  Memphis, U. of  72   73  76       221  +8   
T26 T28   Matt Williams  Houston  74   75  73       222  +9   
T31 T28   AJ Beechler  East Carolina  76   75  71       222  +9   
T23 T28   Nick Harrington  Connecticut  71   76  75       222  +9   
T26 31   Ryoto Furuya  South Florida  74   75  75       224  +11   
T37 T32   Stephen Carroll  East Carolina  74   78  73       225  +12   
30 T32   Ollie Osborne  SMU  74   76  75       225  +12   

T31 T34   Sam Jean  Cincinnati  77   74  75       226  +13   
T37 T34   Zach Tracy  Houston  76   76  74       226  +13   
T40 T36   Andy Mayhew  Cincinnati  75   78  74       227  +14   
T31 T36   Patrick Stephenson  East Carolina  79   72  76       227  +14   
49 T38   Clement Charmasson  UCF  80   79  69       228  +15   

T31 T38   Tim Bunten  East Carolina  76   75  77       228  +15   
T44 T40   Logan Young  Houston  77   77  75       229  +16   
T40 T40   Dawson Lewis  Wichita State  76   77  76       229  +16   
T26 T40   Zac Owens  Wichita State  71   78  80       229  +16   
T40 T40   Colin Kresl  UCF  78   75  76       229  +16   
T37 44   Brock Polhill  Wichita State  75   77  79       231  +18   

T44 T45   Mason Lenhart  Cincinnati  75   79  78       232  +19 
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The American Championship
Innisbrook Resort- Copperhead Course

Innisbrook, FL
The American Championship - Copperhead Course 

Dates: Apr 21 - Apr 23 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

47 T45   Grayson Wallace  Wichita State  76   79  77       232  +19   
48 47   Zach Iannone  Connecticut  78   78  79       235  +22   

48   Sam Soeth  Temple     73       73  +2   
49   Henrik Olsson  SMU     76       76  +5   
50   Massimo Mbetse  South Florida     77       77  +6   
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The American Championship
Innisbrook Resort- Copperhead Course

Innisbrook, FL
The American Championship - Copperhead Course 

Dates: Apr 21 - Apr 23 



The American Championship
Innisbrook Resort- Copperhead Course

Innisbrook, FL
The American Championship - Copperhead Course 

Dates: Apr 21 - Apr 23 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Memphis, U. of 286 282 284 852

3 Brad Bawden (1) 70 69 69 208

T5 Chase Harris (3) 72 71 69 212

T12 Isaiah Jackson (2) 74 70 73 217

T12 Guillaume Chevalier (5) 72 72 73 217

T21 Borja Martin (4) 72 73 76 221

2 SMU 285 289 290 864

1 McClure Meissner (1) 66 66 68 200

T16 Ben Wong (2) 73 73 73 219

T19 Jackson Markham (4) 72 74 74 220

T32 Ollie Osborne (3) 74 76 75 225

49 Henrik Olsson (6) 76 76

3 UCF 291 289 285 865

4 Kyler Tate (2) 70 71 68 209

7 Bobby Bai (1) 70 71 72 213

T21 Tommy Cao (4) 73 72 76 221

T38 Clement Charmasson (3) 80 79 69 228

T40 Colin Kresl (5) 78 75 76 229

4 South Florida 290 293 287 870

T5 Albin Bergstrom (1) 69 71 72 212

T10 Kyle Flexsenhar (2) 72 72 72 216

T16 Luke Gifford (4) 75 76 68 219

31 Ryoto Furuya (3) 74 75 75 224

50 Massimo Mbetse (6) 77 77

5 Temple 291 289 293 873

T14 John Barone (2) 74 69 75 218

T14 Gary McCabe (3) 71 76 71 218

T16 Trey Wren (1) 71 74 74 219

T21 Erik Reisner (4) 75 70 76 221

48 Sam Soeth (6) 73 73

T6 Cincinnati 296 290 292 878

2 Austin Squires (1) 73 67 66 206

T21 Nicolas Osterburg (2) 73 71 77 221

T34 Sam Jean (3) 77 74 75 226

T36 Andy Mayhew (4) 75 78 74 227

T45 Mason Lenhart (5) 75 79 78 232

T6 Connecticut 296 295 287 878

8 Jimmy Hervol (2) 74 71 69 214

T21 Drake Hull (1) 76 75 70 221

T21 Jack Boulger (4) 75 73 73 221

T28 Nick Harrington (3) 71 76 75 222

47 Zach Iannone (5) 78 78 79 235
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 East Carolina 299 293 292 884

T10 Blake Taylor (1) 73 71 72 216

T28 AJ Beechler (3) 76 75 71 222

T32 Stephen Carroll (5) 74 78 73 225

T36 Patrick Stephenson (2) 79 72 76 227

T38 Tim Bunten (4) 76 75 77 228

9 Houston 297 298 294 889

T19 Alexander Frances (1) 75 70 75 220

T21 Braxton Watkins (4) 72 77 72 221

T28 Matt Williams (2) 74 75 73 222

T34 Zach Tracy (5) 76 76 74 226

T40 Logan Young (3) 77 77 75 229

10 Wichita State 292 305 304 901

9 Yannik Emmert (1) 70 73 72 215

T40 Zac Owens (2) 71 78 80 229

T40 Dawson Lewis (4) 76 77 76 229

44 Brock Polhill (3) 75 77 79 231

T45 Grayson Wallace (5) 76 79 77 232
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Meissner SMU 2.80 -3 
B. Watkins Houston 2.80 -3 
B. Bawden Memphis 2.87 -2 
C. Harris Memphis 2.93 -1 
K. Tate UCF 2.93 -1 
K. Flexsenhar USF 2.93 -1 
I. Jackson Memphis 3.00 E 
G. Chevalier Memphis 3.00 E 
B. Taylor E Carolina 3.00 E 
J. Boulger UConn 3.00 E 
J. Barone Temple 3.00 E 
S. Carroll E Carolina 3.07 +1 
L. Gifford USF 3.07 +1 
B. Martin Memphis 3.07 +1 
Z. Tracy Houston 3.13 +2 
A. Squires Cincy 3.13 +2 
G. McCabe Temple 3.13 +2 
E. Reisner Temple 3.13 +2 
Y. Emmert Wichita St 3.13 +2 
G. Wallace Wichita St 3.20 +3 
T. Wren Temple 3.20 +3 
D. Hull UConn 3.20 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
A. Squires Cincy 3.96 -1 
K. Tate UCF 4.00 E 
M. Meissner SMU 4.00 E 
A. Bergstrom USF 4.00 E 
B. Bai UCF 4.04 +1 
C. Harris Memphis 4.07 +2 
T. Wren Temple 4.07 +2 
D. Hull UConn 4.11 +3 
Y. Emmert Wichita St 4.11 +3 
I. Jackson Memphis 4.11 +3 
N. Osterburg Cincy 4.15 +4 
J. Hervol UConn 4.15 +4 
J. Boulger UConn 4.19 +5 
A. Frances Houston 4.19 +5 
B. Bawden Memphis 4.19 +5 
K. Flexsenhar USF 4.19 +5 
L. Gifford USF 4.22 +6 
B. Wong SMU 4.22 +6 
T. Cao UCF 4.22 +6 
G. Chevalier Memphis 4.22 +6 
G. McCabe Temple 4.22 +6 
N. Harrington UConn 4.26 +7 

Par 5 Scoring
M. Meissner SMU 4.17 -10 
B. Bawden Memphis 4.33 -8 
A. Squires Cincy 4.33 -8 
J. Hervol UConn 4.42 -7 
B. Taylor E Carolina 4.58 -5 
B. Bai UCF 4.58 -5 
A. Bergstrom USF 4.67 -4 
J. Markham SMU 4.75 -3 
B. Wong SMU 4.75 -3 
K. Tate UCF 4.75 -3 
B. Martin Memphis 4.75 -3 
J. Barone Temple 4.75 -3 
Y. Emmert Wichita St 4.75 -3 
G. McCabe Temple 4.75 -3 
E. Reisner Temple 4.83 -2 
N. Harrington UConn 4.83 -2 
C. Charmasson UCF 4.83 -2 
C. Harris Memphis 4.83 -2 
T. Cao UCF 4.83 -2 
O. Osborne SMU 4.83 -2 
G. Chevalier Memphis 4.83 -2 
A. Beechler E Carolina 4.83 -2 

Eagles 
T. Cao UCF 2
T. Bunten E Carolina 1
R. Furuya USF 1
A. Bergstrom USF 1
C. Charmasson UCF 1
A. Squires Cincy 1
B. Bai UCF 1
M. Meissner SMU 1

Birdies 
M. Meissner SMU 15
B. Bawden Memphis 14
A. Squires Cincy 14
J. Hervol UConn 13
B. Bai UCF 11
J. Boulger UConn 11
A. Bergstrom USF 11
G. Chevalier Memphis 11
K. Flexsenhar USF 10
K. Tate UCF 10
C. Harris Memphis 10
E. Reisner Temple 9
T. Wren Temple 9
G. McCabe Temple 9
J. Barone Temple 9
B. Taylor E Carolina 9
B. Wong SMU 9
Z. Tracy Houston 8
N. Harrington UConn 8
B. Martin Memphis 7
B. Watkins Houston 7
L. Gifford USF 7

Pars 
I. Jackson Memphis 46
Y. Emmert Wichita St 40
K. Tate UCF 38
B. Taylor E Carolina 37
J. Markham SMU 37
A. Frances Houston 37
L. Gifford USF 36
S. Carroll E Carolina 36
T. Bunten E Carolina 35
M. Meissner SMU 35
N. Osterburg Cincy 35
R. Furuya USF 35
D. Hull UConn 35
B. Watkins Houston 35
M. Williams Houston 35
C. Harris Memphis 35
L. Young Houston 34
B. Martin Memphis 34
S. Jean Cincy 34
C. Kresl UCF 34
P. Stephenson E Carolina 33
Z. Iannone UConn 33
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The American Championship
Innisbrook Resort- Copperhead Course

Innisbrook, FL
The American Championship - Copperhead Course 

Dates: Apr 21 - Apr 23 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 The American Championship - Copperhead Course 73.94 50

2 The American Championship - Copperhead Course 74.02 50

3 The American Championship - Copperhead Course 73.56 50

 

Total Average Scores
The American Championship - Copperhead Course 73.84 150

 

Innisbrook Resort- Copperhead Course: The American Championship - Copperhead
Course

Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 560     21 23 6     

2 4 435     3 35 11 1   

3 4 455     1 33 14 2   

4 3 190     1 41 8     

5 5 570     13 33 4     

6 4 465     1 26 16 6 1 

7 4 420     5 31 12 2   

8 3 200     3 37 10     

9 4 400   1 6 26 16   1 

10 4 445     6 36 7 1   

11 5 575     14 26 8 2   

12 4 380     6 35 8 1   

13 3 175     3 28 17 2   

14 5 590   2 14 31 2 1   

15 3 185     4 34 12     

16 4 430     5 25 20     

17 3 205     5 31 13   1 

18 4 445     9 23 13 3 2 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 465 +0.60 

13 3 175 +0.36 

3 4 455 +0.34 

18 4 445 +0.32 

16 4 430 +0.30 

17 3 205 +0.22 

7 4 420 +0.22 

9 4 400 +0.22 

2 4 435 +0.20 

15 3 185 +0.16 

4 3 190 +0.14 

8 3 200 +0.14 

12 4 380 +0.08 

10 4 445 +0.06 

11 5 575 -0.04 

5 5 570 -0.18 

14 5 590 -0.28 

1 5 560 -0.30 
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The American Championship
Innisbrook Resort- Copperhead Course

Innisbrook, FL
The American Championship - Copperhead Course 

Dates: Apr 21 - Apr 23 

http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 465 +0.60 

16 4 430 +0.46 

7 4 420 +0.36 

3 4 455 +0.34 

9 4 400 +0.32 

2 4 435 +0.28 

13 3 175 +0.22 

18 4 445 +0.16 

10 4 445 +0.16 

17 3 205 +0.12 

8 3 200 +0.10 

4 3 190 +0.10 

12 4 380 +0.08 

15 3 185 +0.08 

5 5 570 +0.00 

1 5 560 -0.02 

14 5 590 -0.20 

11 5 575 -0.22 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 4 430 +0.46 

2 4 435 +0.38 

8 3 200 +0.38 

3 4 455 +0.34 

18 4 445 +0.34 

7 4 420 +0.30 

6 4 465 +0.28 

15 3 185 +0.26 

10 4 445 +0.24 

17 3 205 +0.20 

13 3 175 +0.18 

5 5 570 +0.10 

12 4 380 +0.08 

9 4 400 +0.06 

4 3 190 -0.04 

11 5 575 -0.14 

1 5 560 -0.18 

14 5 590 -0.22 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 465 +0.60 

13 3 175 +0.36 

3 4 455 +0.34 

18 4 445 +0.32 

16 4 430 +0.30 

17 3 205 +0.22 

7 4 420 +0.22 

9 4 400 +0.22 

2 4 435 +0.20 

15 3 185 +0.16 

4 3 190 +0.14 

8 3 200 +0.14 

12 4 380 +0.08 

10 4 445 +0.06 

11 5 575 -0.04 

5 5 570 -0.18 

14 5 590 -0.28 

1 5 560 -0.30 
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The American Championship
Innisbrook Resort- Copperhead Course

Innisbrook, FL
The American Championship - Copperhead Course 

Dates: Apr 21 - Apr 23 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 560     50 77 21 2   

2 4 435     12 90 41 7   

3 4 455   1 8 88 46 6 1 

4 3 190     15 110 25     

5 5 570   1 34 88 24 1 2 

6 4 465     6 77 55 11 1 

7 4 420     12 93 37 5 3 

8 3 200     12 97 39 2   

9 4 400   1 15 93 36 4 1 

10 4 445     16 98 33 3   

11 5 575   2 45 77 23 3   

12 4 380     18 103 28 1   

13 3 175     9 100 35 6   

14 5 590   4 46 86 10 3 1 

15 3 185     10 106 33 1   

16 4 430     11 79 49 10 1 

17 3 205     10 106 32 1 1 

18 4 445     18 85 37 8 2 
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The American Championship
Innisbrook Resort- Copperhead Course

Innisbrook, FL
The American Championship - Copperhead Course 

Dates: Apr 21 - Apr 23 

http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17897&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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